
NOTICE OF BUDGET HEARING & 

SPECIAL MEETING OF ELECTORS 
TOWN OF CLOVERLAND 

 5860 Perch Lake Rd 

 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on Wednesday, December 4, 2024, immediately 

following the 11 AM Town Board Meeting, a Public Hearing will be held at the town hall on the 

proposed 2025 budget for the Town of Cloverland. Following is a summary of the proposed 

2025 budget: 
    
    
 
REVENUES: 
Intergovernment 
License/Permits 
Other Revenues 
 
 
EXPENDATURES: 
Gen. Gov’t 
Public Safety 
Public Works 
Education/HS 
Conservation/Dev. 
 
 
Total Expenditures 
Total Revenues 
Allowable Levy 
Proposed Levy 

2024 
Budget 

$218,601 

10,400 
20,150 

$249,151 
 
 

$140,574 
148,956 
462,731 
26,387 

4,413 
$783,061 

 
$783,061 
249,151 
533,910 

$533,910 
 

2024 
Actual 

$218,299 
17,542 
34,703 

$267,744 
 
 

$139,478 
148,956 
430,159 
26,387 

4,057 
$740,037 

 
 

 

2025 
Proposed 
$218,170 

13,875 
16,090 

$248,135 
 
 

$158,999 
162,648 
433,649 
26,966 
9,600 

$791,862 
 

$791,862 
248,135 
543,727 

$543,727 

 
Tracy Schilling, Clerk /Treasurer 

______________________________________________________________________________ 
NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING OF ELECTORS  

 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on Wednesday, December 4, 2024, immediately 

following the Budget Hearing, a Special Town Meeting will be held for the following purposes: 
1. To approve the 2024 town tax levy to be paid in 2025 pursuant to s.60.10(1)(a) of Wis. 

Statutes. 
2. To approve compensation for elected town officials for the next term of office pursuant to 

s.60.10(1)(b)(1) of Wis. Statutes. 
  

Dated this 8th day of November 2024    Tracy Schilling, Clerk/Treasurer 

 

 


